
 
Saturday, July 18, 2020

 
Saturday, August 29, 2020

Saturday, September 12, 2020 Saturday, September 26, 2020

Sunday, September 13, 2020 Saturday, October 3, 2020

Saturday, September 19, 2020 Saturday, November 7, 2020

Saturday, October 10, 2020 Saturday, December 5, 2020

Saturday, October 17, 2020

Saturday, October 24, 2020

Sunday, October 25, 2020

Currently Scheduled Non-PED Sponsored Weekend Testing Dates
Dates may be subject to change

ACT SUMMER/FALL 2020 SAT SUMMER/FALL 2020

ACT & SAT Testing 
SUMMER/FALL 2020 WEEKEND DATES & GUIDANCE

ped.state.nm.us

Reentry Support Guidance

The New Mexico Public Education 
Department (NMPED) does not 
oversee ACT or SAT weekend 
testing. Weekend testing sites 
are established and operate under 
separate agreements established 
between ACT and College Board 
and each local testing site. 

Weekend testing centers in New Mexico should operate 
in compliance of the current social distance guidelines as 
well as guidelines provided by ACT and College Board. 

NMPED extends the following links and to assist 
weekend testing centers in their planning:

•	State of New Mexico Social Distancing Guidelines
•	ACT Social Distancing Guidelines
•	College Board/SAT 

Please refer to the following websites for most  
current weekend testing dates:

•	SAT Weekend Test Dates
•	ACT Weekend Test Dates

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Lynn Vasquez

NMPED-Sponsored SAT School Day Testing 
NMPED is offering all seniors (class of 2021) an opportunity to 
take the SAT in the Fall 2020 for free since the SAT, as part of 
the state ESSA assessment was cancelled in Spring 2020 due 
to COVID-19.  

Questions about SAT School Day testing should be directed 
to your student’s local District or State Charter Test 
Coordinator (DTC). 

Sunday, September 27, 2020 ACT test date 
cancelled due to conflict with SAT.

https://webnew.ped.state.nm.us
https://cv.nmhealth.org/?s=social+distancing
https://www.act.org/content/dam/act/secured/documents/pdfs/ACT-SD-Social-Distancing-Guidelines.pdf
https://pages.collegeboard.org/sat-covid-19-updates 
https://collegereadiness.collegeboard.org/sat/register/dates-deadlines
http://www.act.org/content/act/en/products-and-services/the-act/registration.html 

mailto:Lynn%20Vasquez?subject=

